EiC Corp. A Subsidiary of EiC Enterprises, Ltd.                   www.eiccorp.com
45738 Northport Loop West, Fremont, CA 94538   Phone: (510) 979-8999    Fax: (510) 979-8902 1
SS-000607-000 Rev B
DATA SHEET SCG002
HIGH LINEARITY BROADBAND AMPLIFIER
DC - 6000 MHz
Description
The SCG002B is a high reliability, high linearity, low cost broadband amplifier, optimized for commercial communications.

AP-000515-000 Voltage Spike Suppression
AP-000516-000 Application Note Index
            ORDERING INFORMATION
                              PKG. TYPE            REEL QTY.
  SCG002B             SOT89                     BULK
  SCG002B-500      SOT89                       500
  SCG002B-1000    SOT89                       1000
  SCG002BL            SOT89                      BULK (Lead free)
  SCG002BL-500    SOT89                        500 (Lead free)
  SCG002BL-1000  SOT89                        1000 (Lead free)
500MHz 1000MHz 1500MHz 2000MHz 2500MHz 3000MHz 4000MHz 5000MHz 6000MHz
SCG002 SSg 20.6 20.0 20.0 20.0 17.9 17.0 15.3 14.1 13
P1dB 15.6 15.5 15.5 15.0 14.9 15.0 13.9 11.4 7.2
Typical performance from DC to 6GHz.  Both gain and power can be improved by the choice of the